Scala, Mary Joy

From: Scala, Mary Joy

Sent: Friday, October 03, 2014 9:32 AM
To: ‘Scott Collins'

Cc: Haluska, Brian

Subject: 427 Park Street landscape plan
Scott,

The revise sire plan/landscape plan dated 9/30/2014 is acceptable. Please send me a digital copy . Thank you.

Mary Joy Scala, AICP

Preservation and Design Planner

City of Charlottesville

Department of Neighborhood Development Services
City Hall - 610 East Market Street

P.0.Box 911

Charlottesville, VA 22902

Ph 434.970.3130 FAX 434.970.3359
scala@charlottesville.org
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PROJECT DATA:
1. THE OWNER/CLIENT OF THIS PROPERTY IS:
PRICE—POORE HOUSE, LLC
455 2ND STREET SE, SUITE 402
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902
e L ITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA
2. THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY: J 0l o
COLLINS ENGINEERING, INC z| =
200 GARRETT STREET SUITE K ) g u
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 S ==
TELEPHONE: (434) 293-3719 FACSIMILE: (434) 293-2813 SIRe S
3. SOURCE OF SURVEY, TOPOGRAPHY & BOUNDARY INFORMATION: COMMONWEALTH LAND SURVEYING, MARCH 2013. = =| =
4. ZONING: B—1 WITH HISTORIC OVERLAY S| m o
5. USGS DATUM: NAD 83 z| 1A
6. LOCATION/ADDRESS OF PROJECT: 427 PARK STREET, CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22902 9=z E S x|
7. FLOODPLAIN: THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE 'X’ AS SHOWN ON THE FEMA FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER ol Tzl &
51003C0286D, DATED FEBRUARY 4, 2005. THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT AND PARCELS ARE NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE M/J m E = E Ol Gl o
THE 100—YEAR FLOODPLAIN & THEREFORE DO NOT IMPACT THE FLOODPLAIN. o|ul & Ql =z =
8. STREAM BUFFER: THERE ARE NO STREAM BUFFERS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTIES z 5 2 Z| = 9 o|©o
9. BUILDING HEIGHT: 2= <|a| g a
40" MAXIMUM HEIGHT (HEIGHT OF THE EXISTING BUILDING) — PROPQSED ADDITION IS (1) STORY O &g % £l 2
10. BUILDING SETBACK REQUIREMENTS: — S| &/ | 7| Ld|maa
FRONT YARD: 20’ MINIMUM REQUIRED \//4 ] Oz B w = ElE
SIDE YARD: NONE REQUIRED PAVED ALLEY U) o|8d 75 & s s
REAR YARD: NONE REQUIRED 15’ ALLEY z | 5 w|=| 3|3
11. PROPOSED USE: EXISTING BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED FOR OFFICE USE I.F. =] o S| =9 <23
12. TOTAL ACREAGE OF PARCELS: 0.196 AC. IS, N 250742" E 55.07, > E o S| Y % = =
13. TOTAL LAND DISTURBED: 5,650 SF (NO FORMAL EROSION CONTROL PLAN IS REQUIRED). CONSTRUCTION ACTVITIES L ol @ ol& < ‘Z‘
WILL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE VIRGINIA EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL HANDBOOK GUIDELINES. VICINITY MAP LL] 2 ‘é @ w % =
14, SITE PHASING: PROJECT TO OCCUR IN ONE PHASE. = S| B a
2 n 1 m El 2 L nl >
15. CRITICAL SLOPES: NO NATURAL CRITICAL SLOPES ARE PROPOSED TO BE IMPACTED ON—SITE. CARE WILL BE TAKEN TO e N SCALE ]_ = 1000 SR | ||
PREVENT THE EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION OF THE EXISTING GRADE AND TO PROTECT THE NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES, QIR O3 = o 5 =
AS WELL AS THE SLOPE AND VEGETATION BETWEEN THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES. ¢ PR L D |
16. PARKING REQUIREMENTS: < QN X 56| o
1 SPACE PER 500 SQ. FT. OF GFA OF OFFICE SPACE 2> T ol 2
5,800 SQ. FT./500 SQ. FT. = 12 SPACES REQUIRED FOR THE EXISTING BUILDING NS NN E Sl 9
TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED= 12 %4 S ~ARGIRG)
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED= 12 E >
I x| &t
17. PUBLIC UTILITIES: THE DEVELOPMENT IS SERVED BY EXISTING PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. _
18. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND STORM DRAINAGE: NO FORMAL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IS REQUIRED FOR -
THE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS SITE. PERVIOUS GRASS PAVERS WITH AN UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM ARE PROPOSED WITH THE “
DESIGN OF THE PARKING LOT TO PROVIDE SOME INFILTRATION AND HELP OFFSITE THE STORMWATER RUNOFF FROM THE @
PROPOSED PARKING LOT, PRIOR TO RELEASING THE RUN—OFF INTO THE CITY'S STORM SEWER SYSTEM. % :
10. AREAS DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC USE: CURRENTLY, THERE IS NO LAND ON THIS PROPERTY THAT IS PROPOSED TO BE = >
RESERVED OR DEDICATED FOR PUBLIC USE.
20. TOTAL SUBJECT PARCEL IMPERVIOUS AREAS: <+ < | | «+| <
EXISTING BUILDING & PAVED AREAS: 0.046 AC. i N w ()i dd
2199 423 % 8
PAVED AREAS & EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN: 0.055 AC. 0O 5ol s
PROPOSED PERMEABLE PAVERS: 0.080 AC. SHEET INDEX 3585883
TOTAL= 0.135 AC.
21. SIGNAGE— ANY SIGNAGE ADDED TO THE BUILDING WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY GUIDELINES AND REQUIREMENTS i %
22. INGRESS AND EGRESS: THE EXISTING ENTRANCES/EXITS WILL UTILIZE THE EXISTING ALLEY IN THE REAR OF THE PARCEL. § TITLE SHEET
23, SITE TRIP GENERATION: TRAFFIC IMPACT NUMBERS ARE BASED ON THE ITE TRIP GENERATION MANUAL, 8TH EDITION. TMP 53—24 N 1 IO *
CODE 710 WAS USED FOR THE EXISTING BUILDING ASSUMING 5,800 SF OF OFFICE SPACE. , ‘ — = COVER SHEET 1 w
ADT RATE — 64 VPD (11.01 VPD/1,000 SF * 5,800 SF) RN I . m EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN 2
AM PEAK: RATE — 9 VPH (7 VPH ENTER/2 VPH EXIT) ; . : TMP 53—22 SITE PLAN 3
PM PEAK: RATE — 9 VPH (2 VPH ENTER/7 VPH EXIT) NOTES & DETAILS 4 (@)
24, EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL CONTINUE TO BE UTILIZED FOR THE EXISTING BUILDING. Z —
25. TRASH — INDIVIDUAL TRASH CONTAINERS WILL BE UTILIZED FOR TRASH REMOVAL FROM THE PROPOSED OFFICE USE. TOTAL SHEETS: 4 N~
26. LIGHTING — NO PARKING LOT LIGHTING IS PROPOSED FOR THE SITE. o |l ™
g — 8
PR =
, i FF = 507.1 - ﬁ: Z
COLLINS ENGINEERING SHALL NOT HAVE AUTHORITY OVER CONTRACTOR’S WORK, SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, SCHEDULES, OR @ o
COMPLIANCE WITH LAWS AND REGULATIONS. WE SHALL NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGUN PRIOR ﬁT N < LL]
TO PLAN APPROVAL. RaN1E \
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ON PLANS IN AREAS OF 8 Z
CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. CONTACT ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF LOCATION OR ELEVATION IS DIFFERENT FROM > D
THAT SHOWN ON THE PLANS, IF THERE APPEARS TO BE A CONFLICT, AND UPON DISCOVERY OF ANY UTILITY NOT SHOWN ON ) cromy Rk Ql
THE PLANS. ,Q W/ BASEMENT Nl Z
il TMP 53-23
CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACCURACY OF THE GIS DATA USED IN THE PLANS AND THE CONTRACTOR o 0-196 ACRES m < | | |
MUST LOCATE ALL SURFACE AND SUB—SURFACE UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY WORK ONSITE. iU S
ANY SIDEWALK AND/OR CURB DAMAGE IDENTIFIED IN THE SITE VICINITY DUE TO PROJECT CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AS - Z
DETERMINED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR SHALL BE REPAIRED AT THE CONTRACTOR’S EXPENSE. IS ] L <
S 2448'28" W 2 -
A TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR CLOSURE OF SIDEWALKS, PARKING SPACES AND ROADWAYS AND IS LEGEND -
SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE CITY TRAFFIC ENGINEER. - = Z —
ROADS —
SITE AND BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET CURRENT IBC ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS. PARK STREET 7)) 5 LL]
[ | EXISTING CULVERT LL] LLJ
NOTES: , ,
1.  ALL SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE MUTCD. CULVERT w ||: al L
2. IFC 505—THE BUILDING STREET NUMBER TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE FROM THE STREET FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS. DROP INLET & STRUCTURE NO. O (0p)
3. IFC 506.1—AN APPROVED KEY BOX SHALL BE MOUNTED TO THE SIDE OF THE FRONT OR MAIN ENTRANCE. THE SH EET LAYOUT
CHARLOTTESVILLE FIRE DEPARTMENT CARRIES THE KNOX BOX MASTER KEY. A KNOX BOX KEY BOX CAN BE ORDERED BY CURB — LLl Y
GOING ONLINE TO WWW.KNOXBOX.COM. THE KNOX BOX ALLOWS ENTRY TO THE BUILDING WITHOUT DAMAGING THE LOCK SCALE 1" — 50! CURB & GUTTER Z nd I_ LL]
AND DOOR SYSTEM. . < >
4.  FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE PUMP TEST HEADER, FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS OR FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM CONTROL PROPOSED ASPHALT T =
VALVES SHALL REMAIN CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED BY LANDSCAPING, PARKING OR OTHER OBJECTS. THE FIRE MARSHAL'S PROPOSED CONCRETE QO U) O
OFFICE NO LONGER ALLOWS ANY TYPE OF LANDSCAPING TO BE PLACED IN FRONT OF AND WITHIN 5 FEET OF FIRE m 1 @)
HYDRANTS, FIRE PUMP TEST HEADERS, FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS OR FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM CONTROL VALVES. | |  PROPOSED VEGETATIVE COVER ¢ I_
5. AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY FOR FIRE PROTECTION SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AS SOON AS COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL
ARRIVES ON THE SITE. | |  PROPOSED BIOFILTER VEGETATION Ll |_|J
6. ALL PAVEMENT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING FIRE APPARATUS WEIGHTING 85,000 LBS. , " EC—3A DITCH - | | |
7. IFC 1404.1—SMOKING TO BE ALLOWED IN ONLY DESIGNATED SPACES WITH PROPER RECEPTACLES. =
8. IFC 1404.2—WASTE DISPOSAL OF COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE BUILDING AT THE END OF EACH DEPTH OF EC—3A DITCH U] 8 Qﬁ
WORKDAY.
9. IFC 1410.1—ACCESS TO THE BUILDING DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE MAINTAINED. . . EC—2 DITCH - I—
10. IFC 1404.6—CUTTING AND WELDING. OPERATIONS INVOLVING THE USE OF CUTTING AND WELDING SHALL BE DONE IN — U)
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 26, OF THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, ADDRESSING WELDING AND HOTWORK OPERATIONS. @ DEPTH OF EC—2 DITCH L
11. IFC 1414.1—FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS THAN ONE APPROVED PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER Z L
AT EACH STAIRWAY ON ALL FLOOR LEVELS WHERE COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS HAVE ACCUMULATED. e, EARTH DITCH Y M
12. REQUIRED VEHICLE ACCESS FOR FIRE FIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION SITES. VEHICLE — Dﬁ
ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 100 FEET OF TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS. —— DRIVEWAY CULVERT )
VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EITHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ROADS, CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING VEHICLE BENCH MARK <
LOADING UNDER ALL WEATHER CONDITIONS. VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT FIRE APPARATUS * —
ACCESS ROADS ARE AVAILABLE. CLEARING LIMITS I — (ol
13. OVERHEAD WRING OR OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE HIGHER THAN 13 FEET 6 INCHES. e e = = - LU
14. ALL SIGNS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE IX, SECTION 34—1020 CITY CODE. ss
15. A SIDEWALK CLOSURE PERMIT IS NEEDED, THE DEVELOPER WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE PEDESTRIAN d VDOT STANDARD STOP SIGN % I\
BARRIERS AND PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION. SEE PUBLIC WAY DURING CONSTRUCTION POLICY (PEDESTRIAN BARRIER). 200 EXISTING CONTOUR < N
oo PROPOSED CONTOUR @) <|
BMP DATA FOR THIS PROJECT: O O
BMP OWNERSHIP INFORMATION: | PRICE-POORE HOUSE, LLC 240.55 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION o
455 2ND STREET SE, SUITE 402 7 TBC DENOTES TOP/BACK OF ~
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 CURB T/B DENOTES TOP OF BOX
TYPE OF BMP INSTALLED: PAVERS
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION INTERSECTION OF PARK STREET & MAPLE STREET (SOIL GROUP TYPE 121C) ‘ '
(HYDROLOGIC UNIT CODE)
WATERBODY THE BMP IS MEADOW CREEK, WHICH THEN FEEDS THE RIVANNA RIVER
ULTIMATELY DISCHARGING INTO: lL_)
# OF ACRES TREATED BY BMPs: 0.100 AC g E
DESCRIPTION OF REQUIRED THE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM FOR THE FACILITY SHALL CONSIST OF AN ANNUAL VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE g %
MAINTENANCE: SYSTEM AFTER THE WINTER SEASON AND AFTER ANY STORM EVENT THAT EXCEEDS THE 10-YEAR STORM EVENT.
STREET SWEEPING SHALL BE COMPLETED ANNUALLY TO PROMOTE PROPER INFILTRATION AND REDUCE THE RISK JOB NO.
OF CLOGGING. AREAS UNDER, AND ADJACENT TO, TREES SHALL BE GIVEN SPECIAL ATTENTION DUE TO THE I I I 122077
ADDITIONAL RISK OF CLOGGING. SIGNATURE PANEL
OWNER's SIGNATURE AGREEING SCALE
TO MAINTAIN FACILITY: N/A
DIRECTOR, NEIGHBORHOOD DEVELOPMENT
SHEET NO.
1

These plans and associated documents are the exclusive property of COLLINS ENGINEERING and may not be reproduced in whole or in part and shall not be used for




| \ \ PARCEL ID: 530020100 |
| | OWNER: MARSHALL, JAMES & LILA l TH 0
T | ADDRESS: 17 OLD FARM ROAD | A Oy
' CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22903 | § \\//\p
‘ ACREAGE: 0.1110 AC @) o
| PARCEL ID: 530025000 ‘ — ZONING:— B=15 \ § =
| : x— | SCOTT R. COLLINSZ
. | DB /PG: 645 /582 S -
| OWNER: JOURNEY HOLDINGS, INC — ' | S No 357l &
l ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 315 \ \ ‘
‘ CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 | l
= I ACREAGE: 0.2670 AC |
\' ZONING: B—1H |
‘ DB,/PG: 772,726
| |
| |
PARCEL ID: 530026000 ‘ S R R
OWNER: CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE |
ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 911 §§ ol ol
ACREAGE SHZAéR;IbOLEES\/I LLE, VA 22902 PAV ALLEY " E E
: . =
. ’] 5’ ALLEY EXISTING PAVED ALLEY Z| ==
ZONING:  B-TH IS IN HOLE D 3|5
, \ TO REMAIN =38
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- a GENERAL NOTES: . <
4 ’ ‘ 1. NO STREAM BUFFERS EXISTS ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. = >
EXISTING BRICK WALL 12'1PINE . 2. NO FLOODPLAIN EXISTS ON THE SUBJECT SITE PER FEMA FLOODPLAIN MAP #51003C0286D, DATED FEBRUARY 4, 2005. = = |w
TO BE REMOVED . 3. BEFORE BEGINNING SITE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INVESTIGATE AND VERIFY THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OF — )
O | UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION AFFECTING THE WORK. N <
o |k SARCEL ID: 530022000 | BEFORE CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND INVERT ELEVATIONS AT POINTS OF L &
. 5 : ‘ CONNECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, AND WATER-SERVICE PIPING; UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL SERVICES, - —
O ,. OWNER: RMW PROPERTIES, INC AND OTHER UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH LOCATION DATA FOR WORK RELATED TO PROJECT THAT MUST BE — O |
o] By ADDRESS: 255 FARMINGTON DRIVE PERFORMED BY PUBLIC UTILITIES SERVING THE PROJECT SITE. O =
PARCEL ID: 530024000 el CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22901 4. THE UTILITIES FOR THIS PROJECT WERE MARKED AND LOCATED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR AT | | | |
OWNER: GARBACCIO, GARY & BEVERLEY P QSEIEVAGGE: 3‘1 17H8O AC | COMMONWEALTH LAND SURVEYING CERTIFIED TO PERFORM THIS WORK. o @)
ADDRESS:  P.0O. BOX 8 e : - 2 =
KESWILK, VA 22947 R O DB/PG: 459/614 ?EME::(T)IS%NSETI\EA%UHON AND CONSTRUCTION, A FIRE PREVENTION PLAN MEETING MUST OCCUR AND A FIRE PREVENTION PLAN MUST BE % —_ I:
QSEFNAGQE: 311730 AC it PARCEL ID: 530025000 ﬁ | " SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. @) ) )
: gl | OWNER: PRICE-POORE HOUSE, LLC N 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHEET AND SHALL DEMOLISH ALL ' =
DB /PG: 975/929 SR I ADDRESS: 455 2ND ST SE, SUITE 402 N \ DISCOVERED UTILITIES AS REQUIRED. ¢ I—
TN CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VIDEO AND INSPECT ALL SANITARY SEWER PIPES AND MANHOLES SLATED TO REMAIN TO DETERMINE ADEQUATE L] @)
ST ACREAGE:  0.1960 AC | STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY. IF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER IS DAMAGED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER. LLI @)
e ZONING: B—1H T 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF EXISTING STORM SEWER STRUCTURES TO REMAIN AND REPLACE TOPS AS = LL]
C DB /PG: 2014 /460 l NECESSARY. THIS CONDITION SHALL BE REFLECTED IN THE CONTRACTOR BID. =) oY )
' 5. ALLEXISTING WATER, SANITARY, AND STORM SEWER SLATED FOR DEMOLITION SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE BUILDING TO THE PROPERTY LINE, N =
L UNLESS MARKED AS TO REMAIN. I_ =
' 6. UTILITIES THAT ARE DISCONNECTED SHALL BE PROPERLY ABANDONED AT THE MAIN LINE. FOR WATER SERVICE LINES, THE CORP STOP MUST BE = -
TURNED OFF AT THE MAIN LINE AND THE SERVICE DISCONNECTED FROM THE MAIN. FOR SEWER LATERALS, THE LATERAL TAP MUST BE SEALED AT LL P wn
: S STORY BRICK THE MAIN LINE SO THAT IT IS WATER TIGHT AND THE LATERAL REMOVED FROM THE MAIN LINE. FOR SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ABANDONED m et
Ny W/ BASEMENT L THE TOP 2' OF THE MANHOLE STRUCTURE SHALL BE REMOVED, ALL LINES DISCONNECTED, AND THE MANHOLE SHOULD BE FILLED WITH STONE \¢ | ¢
L T T —— £XISTING BUILDING | AND COVERED, ALL TAPS MUST BE LOCATED AND DISCONNECTED PER PROCEDURE ABOVE. o
SuER T™MP 53-23 7.  PROPOSED BUILDING ROOF DRAINS SHALL CONNECT TO THE EXISTING ROOF DRAINS, AS SHOWN ON SHEET 4. THE BUILDING's RUNOFF SHALL - Y L
] 0196 ACRES TO REMAIN CONTINUE TO OUTFALL INTO THE EXISTING INLET ON PRESTON AVENUE VIA THE EXISTING PIPING. | —
e ol 8. EXISTING DOMINION OVERHEAD/UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINES AND OVERHEAD UTILITIES TO THE EXISTING BUILDING SHALL BE DISCONNECTED — <
| | AND REROUTED AS PROPOSED ON THE UTILITY PLAN SHEET. — 0
: 9. ANY EXISTING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS SHALL BE DRAINED BY THE OWNER, AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FILL AND TANKS SHALL REMAIN. Ll
: 10. VSFP 1404.1 - SMOKING TO BE ALLOWED IN ONLY DESIGNATED SPACES WITH PROPER RECEPTACLES. :
1 ‘ 11. VSFP 1404.2 - WASTE DISPOSAL OF COMBUSTIBLE DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE BUILDING AT THE END OF EACH WORKDAY. ad ™~
e . 12. VSFP 1410.1-ACCESS TO THE BUILDING DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE MAINTAINED. I nd oV
e FABRY 13. VSFP 1404.6 - CUTTING AND WELDING. OPERATIONS INVOLVING THE USE OF CUTTING AND WELDING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH <
> s 'S CHAPTER 26, OF THE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, ADDRESSING WELDING AND HOTWORK OPERATIONS. ) <l
‘ o R , D . e 14. VSFP 1414.1-FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS THAN ONE APPROVED PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AT EACH STAIRWAY ON
LE S 24°48'28° W [ 55.00 2 -~ ALL FLOOR LEVELS WHERE COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS HAVE ACCUMULATED. o
: 15. REQUIRED VEHICLE ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALL CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION SITES. VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE o
PROVIDED TO WITHIN 100 FEET OF TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS. VEHICLE ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY Q\
EITHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ROADS, CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING VEHICLE LOADING UNDER ALL WEATHER CONDITIONS. VEHICLE ACCESS
SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL PERMANENT FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS ARE AVAILABLE.
16. VSFP 1408.1 PROGRAM SUPERINTENDENT. THE OWNER SHALL DESIGNATE A PERSON TO BE THE FIRE PREVENTION PROGRAM SUPERINTENDENT
WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FIRE PREVENTION PROGRAM AND ENSURE THAT IT IS CARRIED OUT THROUGH COMPLETION OF THE
PROJECT. THE FIRE PREVENTION PROGRAM SUPERINTENDENT SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO ENFORCE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CHAPTER AND
PARK STREFET OTHER PROVISIONS AS NECESSARY TO SECURE THE INTENT OF THIS CHAPTER. WHERE GUARD SERVICE IS PROVIDED, THE SUPERINTENDENT SHALL 5
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE GUARD SERVICE. L m
17. VSFP 1408.2 PREFIRE PLANS. THE FIRE PREVENTION PROGRAM SUPERINTENDENT SHALL DEVELOP AND MAINTAIN AN APPROVED PREFIRE PLAN IN o w
COOPERATION WITH THE FIRE CHIEF. THE FIRE CHIEF AND THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF CHANGES AFFECTING THE UTILIZATION o »
OF INFORMATION CONTAINED IN SUCH PREFIRE PLANS. JOB NO.
GRAPHIC SCALE 18. A SITE SPECIFIC FIRE PREVENTION PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY 1 122077
o . o " “ DEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION.
0 19. BUILDINGS BEING DEMOLISHED. WHERE A BUILDING IS BEING DEMOLISHED AND A STANDPIPE IS EXISTING WITHIN SUCH A BUILDING, SUCH SCALE
STANDPIPE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN AN OPERABLE CONDITION SO AS TO BE AVAILABLE FOR USE BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. SUCH STANDPIPE 1"=10"
SHALL BE DEMOLISHED WITH THE BUILDING BUT SHALL NOT BE DEMOLISHED MORE THAN ONE FLOOR BELOW THE FLOOR BEING DEMOLISHED. |
VIDLSIED:
( IN FEET ) Y SHEET NO.
. e 2
1 inch = 10 ft. ‘,/-x

These plans and associated documents are the exclusive property of COLLINS ENGINEERING and may not be reproduced in whole or in part and shall not be used for




NOTES:

1.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING PAVEMENT/CURBING & ENSURE POSITIVE SLOPE

REMAINS AT ALL TIMES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL UTILITY, DRAINAGE & ROAD CONNECTIONS AND NOTIFY

ENGINEER OF ANY TIE-IN ISSUES OR DISCREPANCIES.

REPRESENTS 12 PROPOSED PARKING SPACES
THE BUILDING STREET NUMBER SHALL BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AT ALL TIMES, INCLUDING

DURING CONSTRUCTION, FROM THE STREET FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS.
OVERHEAD WIRING OR OTHER OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE HIGHER THAN 13'-6"

ALL PAVEMENT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING FIRE APPARATUS WEIGHING 85,000lbs.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE ANY ONSITE UTILITIES, ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND,
SERVICING ADJACENT PROPERTIES SHALL CONTINUE TO SERVICE THE ADJACENT

PROPERTIES THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION & UPON COMPLETION OF THE

PROJECT TO FULLEST EXTENT POSSIBLE.

SEE DETAIL ON SHEET4 FOR INFORMATION & DESIGN OF THE PARKING PAVERS AND

UNDERDRAINS.

LANDSCAPING CALCU LATONS\:

EXISTING

POSED

CTIONTO TOTAL SITE AREA (0.196 AC): 8,540 SF

=T. REPAIR CANOPY REQUIRED (10%): \ 854 SF

OVERLAY PROPOSED TREE CANOPY (13 LARGE TREES): 2,418 SF

ISTING PROPOSED SHUBBERY (36 SHRUBS):| 370 SF

, SHEET 4 TOTAL TREE CANOPY: 2,788 SF
TOTAL AREA OF PARKING LOT & DRIVE | AISLE: 3,450 SF
TOTAL REQUIRED INTERIOR PARKING LOT CANOPY: 175 SF

( IN FEET )
inch = 10 ft.

PARCEL ID: 530020100
PARCEL ID: 530055000 OWNER: — MARSHALL, JAMHS & LILA
. ADDRESS: 17 OLD FARM ROAD
OWNER: JOURNEY HOLDINGS, INC
_ CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22903
ADDRESS:  P.0. BOX 315 CREAGE: 01110 AC
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 NG Bts
ACREAGE:  0.2670 AC oo, .
ZONING:  B—1H DB/PCG: 645/582
DB /PG: 772/726
PARCEL ID: 530026000
- OWNER: CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE
CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 PROPOSED
ACREAGE:  0.2630 AC ) BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY ENTRANCEEXITTO A nOUT(TYP) PAVED ALLEY
ZONING:  B—1H 15 ALLEY TREE (3 TOTAL) st | T
DB/PG: 291/297
- 077427 EN\ A A%
\‘r Y ll—ll_"—.-_-.—-
UNDERGROUND CONCRETE CHECK + e{NYLOPLASTRIPE : + TIEIN THE
DAM - SEE DETAIL SHEET 4 + - | UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM CORACTOR 7O CUIL
I =\ FROM THE PROPOSED
I > PARKING LOT TO THE DRAINAGE PIPE CONNE
: EXISTING DRAIN INLET EXISTING DRAINAGE INLE
" | Fo g & e o) PAVEMENT WITH MILL &
: [T IN THE PARKING LOT.
» \ﬂizz/ © B 85TV M Ve, . 6" NYLOPLAST PIPE TO TIE BACK INTO EX
@ & TN & 2~ /3 MINIMUM 36" BELOW PAVEMENT. SEE DETAIL
PROPOSED SKY PENCIL ~~ 3 % 12 499 = i PAVEMENT
. Y T—_ 0
HOLLY (TYP.) 3 |§ PROPOSED e % <« PROPOSED CRAPEMYRTLE
j,, ig P UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM «<'| = @ > (TYP.)
PROPOSED CRAPEMYRTLE Z BRLOWTHERBVER > AN , PROPOSED SKY PENCIL
(TYP.) < SYSTEM A N HOLLY (TYP.)
= - .
:3\\\\\ I N
. TR, NS
I e s A - S
THREE CLUSTERS OF PLANTINGS, SEPARATED BY 5' OF : P
CLEARANCE BETWEEN CLUSTERS. EACH CLUSTER SHALL CONTAIN %45%
1 CRAPEMYRTLE & 4 SKY PENCIL HOLLIES. 2 HOLLIES SHALL BE . & o~ & THREE CLUSTERS OF PLANTINGS, SEPARATED BY 5' OF
STAGGERED 3' O.C. ON BOTH SIDES OF THE CRAPEMYRTLE. (12 . | 20' MIN. I e CLEARANCE BETWEEN CLUSTERS. EACH CLUSTER SHALL CONTAIN
TOTAL SKY PENCIL HOLLIES & 3 TOTAL CRAPEMYRTLE) DRIVE AISLE : 1 CRAPEMYRTLE & 4 SKY PENCIL HOLLIES. 2 HOLLIES SHALL BE
=% ! T OTAL SRY PENCIL HOLLIES & 3 TOTAL CRAPEMYRTLE)
I PROPOSED 2 1/2" ZELKOVA TREE — o5 y 50, ' g | e 3 )
O [— »
PROPOSED Pt
aowon £ NP e ADERROUND CONCRETE e
PLANETREE 5 i STA ) 4
_/)fh ({(\ T SR .l'
\
EXISTING RETAINING = |(§“ 500 J"\\ .} | PROPERTYLINE
k_/,\ ]
—_— ] WALL TO REMAIN —___" F\? PO | E’f\ PROPOSED
. T N
@ p | UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
- PROPOSED / . “ > — BELOW THE PAVER
/Jr PERMEABLE PAVER S . SYSTEM
. i / SYSTEM, SEE DETAIL N
- XA ! SHEET 4 TS -
/'/ % b \\
PROPOSED HAND . Oﬁ) . 1 %,
PARKING SPACEAND (WM™ o003 x PROPOSED
LOADING AREA 3 2 1/2" ZELKOVA
X A\ 503.25 27! & TREE
INSTALL NYLOPLA! - AN ’ @
DRAIN LINE FROM %, 7% e ) I
EXISTING DRAIN PIPE / x x \ x x % x u
THAT COLLECTS THE * :
ROOF DOWNSPOUTS TO - v : }/503-25 : a : S0 j;
IMP05—24 | THEPROPOSED i : 504.25 RN = PROPOSED ENGLISH BOXWOOD BUSHES (10
; 57 : TOTAL) TO BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN
ggﬁg%ﬁiﬁg& THE PARKING LOT. 3 b . s 25 = )
. b oa ” b i T .
LANDING P 505.75 /]
§ 2 o TMP 55—22
EXISTING BUSHES 7"} 506.00 N
PROPOSED PROPOSED  [—]
TO REMAIN . = HAND. ACCESS LANDING AND (3) |——] /~ CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE
EXISTING STEPS AND LANDING AREA - TIE 1 RAMP STEPS — Af\:',:l'g EE \l;,E%IE)T\ILSAI;\IESTI\:NOERESNTLEAPNDDEILAéIgs
IN PROPOSED CONC. HAND. RAMP INTO = o/ _‘\
EXISTING STEPS N 1§ o0 / PROPOSED ADDITION ]:—
N A il PROPOSED STAIRWAY
PROPOSED 4" NYLOPLAST U1 I/ 507.10
DRAIN LINE TOBE INSTALLED  |Y! Mo PARCEL ID: 530022000
UNDER CONCRETE RAMP AND — 1O ] i,\ OWNER: RMW PROPERTIES, INC
TIED INTO THE UNDERDRAIN (&N LR - \ ADDRESS: 255 FARMINGTON DRIVE
SYSTEM 1| TIEINEX.DRAINTONEW ~EXISTING HOUSE S CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22901
| DRAINAGE LINE TO REMAIN ACREAGE: 0.1780 AC
CL ZONING: B—1H
- : FF = 507.1 - DB /PG: 459 /614
. | conee LT ] PARCEL ID: 530023000 g
ARCEL ID: 530024000 . SN OWNER: PRICE—POORE HOUSE, LLC . EXISTING AREA BETWEEN
OWNER: GARBACCIO, GARY & BEVERLEY : ‘ ADDRESS: 455 2ND ST SE, SUITE 402 N THE PROPOSED STAIRS
ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 8 EXISTING /___, CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA 22902 ~ AND THE EXISTING STORAGE
KESWICK, VA 22947 sreps ANp— | [ ACREAGE:  0.1960 AC AREA TO REMAIN AS A MULCHED AREA.
ACREAGE:  0.1780 AC L ANDINGS S ZONING: B—1H
[Z)gwg 2;51)%29 TOREMAN [+ /1 DB/PG: 2014 /460 J
| i EXISTING DRAIN PIPE EXISTING DECK
R TO REMAIN. WITH STORAGE AREA
<A - UNDERNEATH TO REMAIN
EXISTING RETAINING il
WALL TOREMAIN —___Z+—" I QW /SEESYEMBEN‘CTK /
EXISTING SRR TMP 53—23
CONC. WALK M ! 0.196 ACRES
ANDSTEPSTO —~ | [ = -
REMAIN oy | Y PROPOSED 2 1/2" RED BUD
; STREET TREE
o O) " NOTE: CENTER OF TREE TO BE
PROPOBSSQVSORCE)%N MTN. ] — = LOCATED A MIN. OF 6' FROM
BUSHES (2 TOTAL) ] EXSTNG -~ Teis s % THE CLOSEST POWER LINE
TO BE INSTALLED CONC.WALK  ~_|-. . 'S
AS SHOWN o L \ , ey
PLANT SCHEDULE s S 2448287 W 55.88,
TOTALSITE
EXISTING S
SYM BOTANICAL COMMON NAME SIZE CANORPY (sf) QUANTITY COVERAGE () /W
TREES
PROPOSED LORIOPE
AG AMELANCHIER x GRANDIFLORA & CVS SERVICEBERRY (AUTUMN BRILLIANCE) |6'-7' ht. min. 130 3 390 EXISTING GROUNDCOVER
. SHALL BE INSTALLED
PA PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 21/2" cal. 422 1 422 POWER POLE PARK STREET INTHIS AREA
CcC CERCIS CANADENSIS & CVS. EASTERN REDBUD 21/2" cal. 124 1 124
LI LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA x CVS. CRAPEMYRTLE 6'-7' ht. min. 77 6 462
Zs ZELKOVA SERRATA VILLAGE GREEN ZELKOVA 21/2" cal. 510 2 1,020
SHRUBS
BS BUXUS SEMPERVIRENS 'SUFFRUTICOSA' ENGLISH BOXWOOD 24" min. 11 10 110
IC ILLEX CRENATA & CVS. SKY PENCIL HOLLY 21/2" cal. 10 24 240
NC BUXUS & CVS. GREEN MOUNTAIN BOXWOOD 24" ht. min 10 2 20
TOTAL CANOPY 2,788

TOTAL PROPOSED INTERIOR PARKING LOT CANOPY: 2,644 SF

133LS 3903H
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REVISIONS

INITIAL SUBMISSION OF FINAL SITE PLAN

SUBMISSION OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

REVISIONS OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT
REVISIONS OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT BASED ON BAR COMMENTS
REVISIONS OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT BASED ON CITY REVIEW COMMENTS
REVISIONS OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT BASED ON BAR REVIEW COMMENTS
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These plans and associated documents are the exclusive property of COLLINS ENGINEERING and may not be reproduced in whole or in part and shall not be used for

any purpose whatsoever, inclusive, but not limited to construction, bidding, and/or construction staking without the express written consent of COLLINS ENGINEERING.



SEE NOTE 2

#57 STONE

DOUBLE WRAPPED
IMPERMEABLE LINER
(30 MIL PVC OR
40 MIL HDPE)

3 1/8" PICP AQUA BRIC TYPE 4 "L”
WITH #8 STONE IN JOINTS

#2 STONE

BREDBBHE
% e et S
N NN N S S S NININZNY
UUUGGRIGRGRIGRE 48 MIN: CRERGRGRERERERERK
N N N N N N N N N N N A NN, NS
VR R R R R R R X L R X R R R

EXISTING SUBGRADE

TYPICAL SECTION 'A—A

NTS

NOTES:

1. LOCATIONS, HEIGHT, AND WIDTHS OF CHECK DAMS TO BE SPECIFIED IN THE DESIGN PLANS.
2. DEPTH OF CHECK DAM VARIES DEPENDING ON THE DEPTH OF THE FACILITY.

3. IF PRESENT, UNDERDRAIN TO PASS THROUGH IMPERMEABLE MEMBRANE ATTACHED AS A WATERTIGHT
COLLAR.

4. SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION: WITH FIRST PLACEMENT OF #2 STONE BEHIND THE CHECK DAM,
PLACE A DOUBLE WRAPPED IMPERMEABLE LINER AT LEAST 48 INCHES INTO THE EXISTING STONE
AND THEN WRAP IT OVER THE TOP USING A 2:1 SLOPE ON THE EDGE. SECOND PLACEMENT AT
LEAST 48 INCHES PAST THE CHECK DAM IS THEN REQUIRED PRIOR TO COMPACTION OF THE STONE
IN THE CHECK DAM.

MODIFICATIONS OF DRAWINGS ARE ONLY PERMITTED]
BY WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM FILTERRA

DATE: 04-11-14 DWG: 16 OF 19

FILTERRA BIOPAVE
ROCK CHECK DAM

(— EAGLE BAY'

Hardscape Products

biopave

Stormwater Management System

GENERAL NOTES:

UTILITIES

1. ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES CAUSED BY CONTRACTOR OR ITS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE
CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY AND REPAIRED AT CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

2. THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS DO NOT GUARANTEE THE EXISTENCE, NON—EXISTENCE OR LOCATION OF UTILITIES.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXISTENCE AND LOCATION OR THE NON-EXISTENCE OF UTILITIES. AT LEAST
48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY MISS UTILITY
(1-800-552-7001) AND/OR THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES FOR GAS, WATER, SEWER, POWER, PHONE
AND CABLE. CONTRACTOR SHALL TIMELY ARRANGE TO HAVE THE VARIOUS UTILITIES LOCATED, AND TO HAVE
THEM REMOVED OR RELOCATED, OR TO DETERMINE THE METHOD OF PROTECTION ACCEPTABLE TO THE
RESPECTIVE OWNER, IF THE METHOD OF PROTECTION IS NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONDUCT ITS WORK IN THE VICINITY OF EXISTING UTILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY’S
RULES AND REGULATIONS. NO BUILDING OR WALL FOUNDATION SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITHIN 10 FEET OF
ANY STORM, SANITARY, WATER, OR GAS LINE. ANY COST INCURRED FOR REMOVING, RELOCATIONS OR
PROTECTING UTILITIES SHALL BE BORNE BY CONTRACTOR UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. CONTRACTOR SHALL
EXCAVATE TO LOCATE BURIED UTILITIES FAR ENOUGH IN ADVANCE OF ITS WORK TO ALLOW FOR HORIZONTAL
AND /OR VERTICAL ADJUSTMENTS TO ITS WORK AND/OR THE UTILITIES. NO ADJUSTMENT IN COMPENSATION OR
SCHEDULE WILL BE ALLOWED FOR DELAYS RESULTING FROM CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO CONTACT AND
COORDINATE WITH UTILITIES.

3. WHEN THE WORK CROSSES EXISTING UTILITIES, THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED
AND PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE DUE TO THE WORK. ALL METHODS FOR SUPPORTING AND MAINTAINING THE
EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY AND/OR THE ENGINEER.
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE CARE TO INSURE THAT THE GRADE AND ALIGNMENT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE
MAINTAINED AND THAT NO JOINTS OR CONNECTIONS ARE DISPLACED. BACKFILL SHALL BE CAREFULLY PLACED
AND COMPACTED TO PREVENT FUTURE DAMAGE OR SETTLEMENT TO EXISTING UTILITIES. ANY UTILITIES
REMOVED AS PART OF THE WORK, AND NOT INDICATED TO BE REMOVED OR ABANDONED, SHALL BE RESTORED
USING MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION EQUAL TO THE UTILITY’S STANDARDS.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY' LANDOWNERS, TENANTS AND THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE INTERRUPTION OF ANY
SERVICES.  SERVICE INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE CITY TO LOCATE SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS AND CONDUITS IN
ORDER TO AVOID DAMAGE TO THEM. CONTRACTOR SHALL REIMBURSE THE CITY FOR REPAIRING ANY DAMAGE
TO SIGNAL LOOP DETECTORS AND CONDUITS CAUSED BY CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO SO COORDINATE.

6. ALL RECTANGULAR WATER METER BOXES LOCATED IN SIDEWALKS SHALL BE REPLACED WITH ROUND ONES.
THESE WILL BE FURNISHED BY THE CITY UPON ONE FULL WORKING DAY NOTIFICATION. THE ADJUSTMENT OF
ALL MANHOLE TOPS, WATER VALVE BOXES, GAS VALVE BOXES AND WATER METER BOXES SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR. COSTS ARE TO BE INCLUDED UNDER THE VARIOUS UNIT BID ITEMS. NO
SEPARATE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY UTILITIES DIVISION AT LEAST TWO FULL WORKING DAYS IN ADVANCE
TO ARRANGE GAS SERVICE LINE ADJUSTMENTS TO BE PERFORMED BY THE CITY.

8. ALL WATER METER, VALVES AND FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTMENTS/RELOCATIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE
CONTRACTOR.

CONCRETE AND ASPHALT

25.ALL FORMS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE ENGINEER BEFORE ANY CONCRETE IS PLACED. THE ENGINEER
MAY REQUIRE CONTRACTOR, AT NO ADDITIONAL COST, TO REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE PLACED PRIOR
TO OR WITHOUT SUCH INSPECTION.

26.ALL MATERIAL INSIDE FORMS SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE OF ALL ROCKS AND OTHER LOOSE DEBRIS.
SUB-BASE MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPACTED BY MECHANICAL MEANS.

27.CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNLESS THE AR TEMPERATURE IS AT LEAST 40 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT
(F) IN THE SHADE AND RISING.

28.CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTIL STEEL DOWELS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED IN EXISTING CONCRETE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY STANDARDS.

29.1/2" PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED AT A MAXIMUM OF 30’ INTERVALS ON
NEW SIDEWALK, CURB, CURB & GUTTER, AT EACH END OF DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES, AT EACH END OF
HANDICAP RAMPS, SOME POINT ON ENTRANCE WALKS AND STEPS ADJUSTMENTS, AND ALONG BUILDINGS
AND WALLS WHERE NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALKS ARE PLACED AGAINST THEM.

SQ.ALL EXISTING CURBS, CURB & GUTTER, SIDEWALK AND STEPS TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE TAKEN OUT TO
THE NEAREST JOINT. DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL COST TO BE INCLUDED IN OTHER UNIT BID ITEMS. NO
SEPARATE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS WORK.

S1.ALL EXISTING GRANITE CURB SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE. IT SHALL
BE REMOVED AND DELIVERED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE CITY'S PUBLIC WORKS COMPLEX. COST TO BE
INCLUDED UNDER THE VARIOUS UNIT BID ITEMS. NO SEPARATE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS WORK.

32.STREET PAVEMENT STRUCTURE AND PATCHING SHALL BE EXTENDED FROM THE FRONT OF NEW CONCRETE
TO THE EXISTING PROJECTION OF THE SOUND STREET EDGE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

33.DRIVEWAY ADJUSTMENTS ARE TO BE DONE IN GENTLE TRANSITIONS RATHER THAN ABRUPT BREAKS AT
THE BACK OF WALKS. GRAVEL DRIVEWAYS ABOVE STREET GRADE SHALL BE PAVED FOR A MINIMUM
DISTANCE OF 20" BEYOND THE BACK OF THE SIDEWALK OR CURB & GUTTER APRON WHERE APPLICABLE.

34.EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SHALL BE SAW CUT AND REMOVED AS PER THE SPECIFICATIONS.
REMOVAL SHALL BE DONE IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT TEAR, BULGE OR DISPLACE ADJACENT
PAVEMENT. EDGES SHALL BE CLEAN AND VERTICAL, ALL CUTS SHALL BE PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR
TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC.

35.DISPOSAL OF ALL EXCESS MATERIAL IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR.

DRAINAGE

36.CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE CARE, ESPECIALLY AT INTERSECTIONS AND GUTTER LINES, TO PROVIDE
POSITIVE DRAINAGE. ANY AREAS WHERE WATER IS IMPOUNDED SHALL BE CORRECTED BY CONTRACTOR AT
NO ADDITIONAL COST. POSITIVE DRAINAGE OF ALL ROADWAY AREAS TO THE STORM DRAIN INLETS OR
OTHER ACCEPTABLE DRAINAGE CHANNELS AS NOTED ON THE PLANS IS REQUIRED.

37.CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN EXISTING STREAMS, DITCHES, DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, CULVERTS AND FLOWS
AT ALL TIMES DURING THE WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR ALL PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY
DAMAGE WHICH MAY OCCUR AS A RESULT OF FAILING TO MAINTAIN ADEQUATE DRAINAGE.

38.ALL PIPES, DI'S AND OTHER STRUCTURES SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE ENGINEER BEFORE BEING
BACKFILLED OR BURIED. THE ENGINEER MAY REQUIRE CONTRACTOR, AT NO ADDITIONAL CQST, TO
UNCOVER AND RE-COVER SUCH STRUCTURES IF THEY HAVE BEEN BACKFILLED OR BURIED WITHOUT SUCH
INSPECTION.

39.ALL CATCH BASINS ENCOMPASSED WITHIN NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONVERTED TO DROP INLETS.

40.CLASS | RIP RAP MODIFICATIONS ALLOWS FOR A REDUCTION IN STONE DEPTH FROM 2.0° TO A MINIMUM
OF 1.0’ AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

41.REMOVED PIPE SHALL BE THE PROPERTY OF CONTRACTOR AND IF NOT SALVAGED FOR RE-USE, SHALL
BE DISPOSED OF LAWFULLY.

42.ALL STORM SEWER PIPE AND DROP INLETS SHALL BE CLEARED OF DEBRIS AND ERODED MATERIAL PRIOR
TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

43.ALL STORM SEWER PIPE JOINTS SHALL BE SEATED AND SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.

44 ALL EXISTING ROOF DRAINS AND OTHER DRAINAGE CONDUIT INTO EXISTING PIPE SHALL BE TIED INTO
NEW PIPE. ALL EXISTING ROOF DRAINS AND OTHER DRAINAGE CONDUIT BLOCKED OR DISRUPTED FROM
THEIR PRE—CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. DETECTABLE WARNING TO BE PRE-FORMED PLASTIC
INSERT WITH SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE COVERING
THE FULL WIOTH OF THE RAMP FLOOR BY 2 FOOT

UPSLOPE

NOTES

1. TRENCH MUST BE NO LESS THAN 8" WIDE & 8" DEEP
2, MINIMUM SLOPE TO VARY AS REQUIRED TO
PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

SOD LAID OVER COARSE

SAND LAYER

4" COURSE
SAND LAYER

2" LAYER PEA GRAVEL

PERFORATED HDPE PIPE

IN LENGTH IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

2. THE DETECTABLE WARNING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
TRUNCATED DOMES. TRUNCATED DOMES TO BE
STAMPED IN TOP SURFACE. THE COLOR OF THE
DETECTABLE WARNING SECTION SHALL BE YELLOW.

3. SLOPING SIDES OF CURB RAMP MAY BE POURED
MONOLITHICALLY WITH RAMP FLOOR OR BY USING
PERMISSIBLE CONSTRUCTION JOINT WITH REQUIRED
BARS.

4. IF RAMP FLOOR IS PRECAST, HOLES MUST BE
PROVIDED FOR DOWEL BARS SO THAT ADJOINING
FLARED SIDES CAN BE CAST IN PLACE AFTER
PLACEMENT OF PRECAST RAMP FLOOR. PRECAST
CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS A—4.

5. REQUIRED BARS ARE TO BE NO. 5 X 8" PLACED 1'
CENTER TO CENTER ALONG BOTH SIDES OF THE
RAMP FLOOR, MID-DEPTH OF RAMP FLOOR.

AT %, 2" HIGHER THAN
EDGE OF PAVEMENT

] S0%-65%_OF BASE DUWETER
] TOP DIAMETER
Y

0.2~ ' BASE DIAMETER

OR AS DIRECTED OTHERWISE
BY THE CITY ENGINEER

5'-6"

ﬁ WALK SLOPE, 1/4” PER FT. 1%—-|—

b {a ®

3500 CONC.

S s > > st N
KUK R
BC CITY MIX A
CLASS A COMPACTED FILL: n

SECTION A-A

*COMPACTED FILL = WELL COMPACTED EARTH OR
STONE AGGREGATE, TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD

BY CITY INSPECTOR

T~ PAVING

ELEVATION AT CURB LINE

2

. 8\

4

o,

L TOP OF FINISHED
PAVING — SLOPE
*X . 1‘ 1/4” PER FT.
13"

2N

4%..

RULED JOINT 5’
—=A oC.
1/2" PREMOLDED
= EXPANSION JOINT =
FILLER 30’ MAX.
ON CENTER \
= =
——A  PLAN

CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE

CITY STANDARDS

STANDARD SIDEWALK
MONOLITHIC WITH CURB

REVISION
—

DATE

SCALE: N.T.S. | STANDARD NUMBER: SW—2
— — —

MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER 1 1/2". TRUNCATED DOME
6. RAMPS MAY BE PLACED ON RADIAL OR TANGENTIAL DETAIL
SECTIONS PROVIDED THAT THE CURB OPENING IS 16°—24"
PLACED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CROSSWALK AND _.t.._ -
THAT THE SLOPE AT THE CONNECTION OF THE CURB I Atz L
OPENING IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE CURB. F
- * TREATMENT WHERE 1.6"-24" 11 E 55554 w
IT SHALL BE 7" THICK. IS LESS THAN 7'—4° . v PAYUL :"sum. e
8. WHEN CURB RAMPS ARE USED IN CONJUNCTION CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING
SHALL B8 THE WOTH OF THE SHARED. USE PATH, CURB RAMP DETALL
CG-12 D":FECS'IT';MBNI‘.REDSWARNING
CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE SURFAC Esug:qul;AsL NOTES
REVISION | DATE J  SCALE: NTS. ] STANDARD NUMBER: CG-12

o
&
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GENERAL UPDATES

CKS

10/23/07

REV.

DESCRIPTION BY

MM/DD/YY

CHK'D

ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

"ADS") HAS PREPARED THIS DETAIL BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED TO ADS. THIS

DRAWING IS INTENDED TO DEPICT THE COMPONENTS AS REQUESTED. ADS HAS NOT PERFORMED ANY ENGINEERING OR DESIGN
[SERVICES FOR THIS PROJECT, NOR HAS ADS INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED THE INFORMATION SUPPLIED. THE INSTALLATION DETAILS
PROVIDED HEREIN ARE GENERAL RECOMMENDATIONS AND ARE NOT SPECIFIC FOR THIS PROJECT. THE DESIGN ENGINEER SHALL

FRENCH DRAIN W/

Illl“lll 4640 TRUEMAN BLVD
mm' HILLIARD, OHIO 43026
.

S

BASE MATERWL, SIZE 21A

1/22/00

§-2

REVIEW THESE DETAILS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE DESIGN ENGINEERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THE DETAILS CORR. PIPE TS
PROVIDED HEREIN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, OR LOCAL REQUIREMENTS AND TO ENSURE THAT THE ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC. -
DETAILS PROVIDED HEREIN ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR THIS PROJECT. DRAWING NUMBER: STD-106 OF
RECOMMENDED MINIMUM TRENCH WIDTHS
Ny —— PIPE DIAM.| MIN. TRENCH WIDTH
FINAL
BACKFILL 4" 21"
5" 23"
MIN. COVER TO MIN. COVER TO

RIGID PAVEMENT, H

S
RN

AN

S INmIAL

BACKFILL

FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, H

26"

28"

30"

34"

39"

48"

AGGREGATE BASE
MATERIAL, SIZE 21A

CONST. REQUIREMENTS
STANDARD HR-1 FOR
HANDRAIL FOR STEPS AND
VDOT SEE VDOT STANDARD

SEE VDOT STANDARD S-2 FOR STEPS

VDOT STANDARD HR-1 FOR HANDRAIL
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING
/ SIDEWALK

#5BAR X 8

12° oc.

STEPS DETAIL
(UP AND DOWN)

PEDESTRIAN LANDING AND
STEPS DETAIL
(DOWN)

FLL OR >
UNDISTURBED
EARTH

PEDESTRIAN LANDING AND
STEPS DETAIL

(uP)

0 R

SEE VDOT STANDARD S-2
FOR STEPS

VDOT STANDARD HR-1
FOR HANDRAIL CONST.

CITY STANDARDS
ENTRANCE WALK
CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE TR ANCE AL
VU [ ORE | S s ] Swow ket BT

CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE

CITY STANDARDS

REVISION | DATE
———

SCALE: N.T.S. STANDARD NUMBER: __ SC-1

STEP CONNECTIONS

REVISIONS

INITIAL SUBMISSION OF FINAL SITE PLAN

SUBMISSION OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

REVISIONS OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT
REVISIONS OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT BASED ON BAR COMMENTS
REVISIONS OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT BASED ON CITY REVIEW COMMENTS
REVISIONS OF SITE PLAN AMENDMENT BASED ON BAR REVIEW COMMENTS

L T~ HAUNCH 30" 56"
1T T~ BEDDING %6 64"
4" FOR 12"-24" PIPE 4 o —
o FOR S0me0" FIPE MIN. TRENCH WIDTH SUITABLE s v
NOTES: (SEE TABLE) FOUNDATION UNPAVED SURFACE | PAVED SURFACE
54" 88"
1. ALL PIPE SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321, "STANDARD PRACTICE ASPHALT 1.5 TIMES
FOR 60" 96" EXISTING PAVEMENT THICKNESS BITUMINOUS
UNDERGROUND INSTALLATION OF THERMOPLASTIC PIPE FOR SEWERS AND OTHER GRAVITY FLOW MIN. 2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PAVEMENT PATCH.
APPLICATIONS", LATEST ADDITION MINIMUM RECOMMENDED COVER BASED ON AND 4" ASPHALT BASE COURSE (SEE P1.0 OR P1.1)
VECHICLE LOADING CONDITIONS TACK AND SEAL
2. MEASURES SHOULD BE TAKEN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF NATIVE FINES INTO BACKFILL MATERIAL, SURFACE LIVE LOADING CONDITION \ TACK AND SEAL * VDOT # 21A
WHEN REQUIRED.
HEAVY CONSTRUCTION
PIPE DIAM. H-25 (75T AXLE LOAD) * EXISTING "PAVEMENT L
3. FOUNDATION: WHERE THE TRENCH BOTTOM IS UNSTABLE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE TO A e
DEPTH REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER AND REPLACE WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED BY THE 12"-48" 12" 48" STONE, SUB-BASE', *,[755F T 1
ENGINEER. AS AN ALTERNATIVE AND AT THE DISCRETION OF THE DESIGN ENGINEER, THE TRENCH oo Py p i )
BOTTOM MAY BE STABILIZED USING A GEOTEXTILE MATERIAL. - LG_. : _6_.’ VDOT $57 CRUSHED STONE
* VEHICLES IN EXCESS OF 75T MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL COVER S ¢ PLACED AGAINST UNDISTURBED
4. BEDDING: SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE CLASS |, Il OR IIl. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE O /2 SIDES AND BOTTOM OF TRENCH
DOCUMENTATION FOR MATERIAL SPECIFICATION TO ENGINEER. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY THE MINIMUM RECOMMENDED COVER BASED COMPACTED - b TO SPRINGLINE OF PIPE " MIN BEDDING
ENGINEER, MINIMUM BEDDING THICKNESS SHALL BE 4" (100mm) FOR 4"-24" (100mm-600mm); 6" (150mm) ON RAILWAY LOADING CONDITIONS G voT F21A7 K 4 BELOW OUTSIDE
FOR 30"-60" (750mm-900mm). COOPER /\\ : TN 74 UNDISTURBED EARTH DIA OF PIPE
PIPE DIAM. s R :
5. INITIAL BACKFILL: SUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL BE CLASS I, Il OR Il IN THE PIPE ZONE EXTENDING NOT - - ‘///\\/ . B DUCTILE IRON PIPE
LESS THAN 6" ABOVE CROWN OF PIPE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DOCUMENTATION FOR UPTO 24 24 DN e N et NOTES:
MATERIAL SPECIFICATION TO ENGINEER. MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN ASTM D2321, 30"36" 36" BEDDING AS - pip Y 1. MAINTAIN VERTICAL TRENCH WALLS FROM BOTTOM OF TRENCH TO 24" ABOVE
LATEST EDITION. 750 . REQUIRED / CROWN OF PIPE. TRENCH WIDTH IN THIS AREA: PIPE 0.D. + 24",
" " 4 " _\
6. MINIMUM COVER: MINIMUM COVER, H, IN NON-TRAFFIC APPLICATIONS (GRASS OR LANDSCAPE AREAS) " o 2. FOR EXCAVATIONS OVER 5 FT. DEEP, SLOPE TRENCH WALLS AS REQUIRED AND/OR
IS 12" FROM THE TOP OF PIPE TO GROUND SURFACE. ADDITIONAL COVER MAY BE REQUIRED TO gg‘éiﬁ\'{?A“\/',ET’TSURED FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BOTTOM et PROVIDE OTHER SAFETY MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA GUIDELINES.
ION. F FFI ICATI INI IS 12" " DI, I - 3 3
PREVENT FLOATION. FOR TRAFFIC APPLICATIONS, MINIMUM COVER, H, 1S 127 UP TO 48" DIAVIETER PIDE *++ E-80 COVER REQUIREMENTS, ARE ONLY APPLICABLE KRIKK 3. ROCK SHALL BE REMOVED TO A MINIMUM OF 6—INCH CLEARANCE AROUND THE
AND 24" OF COVER FOR 54"-60" DIAMETER PIPE, MEASURED FROM TOP OF PIPE TO BOTTOM OF FLEXIBLE 2 BOTTOM AND 15 mr it G EARANCE T THE SISES OF PiPE
PAVEMENT OR TO TOP OF RIGID PAVEMENT. TO ASTM F 2306 PIPE. PIPE 0. + 24" ’
2 ADDED E-80 INFORMATION TJR 08/20/07
©2007 ADS, INC. REV. DESCRIPTION BY | MMIDD/YY | CHK'D
ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC. ("ADS") HAS PREPARED THIS DETAIL BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED TO ADS, THIS DRAWING IS _ S OKS —
ITS . ERVI 3
PROJECT, NOR HAS ADS INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED THE IRFGRMATION SURPLIED. THE INSTALL ATION DETAILS PROVIDED HEREIN ARE GENERAL TYPICAL TRENCH 1LY 4640 TRUEMAN BLVD 101806 [EEE 2012 CITY_STANDARDS
RECOMMENDATIONS AND ARE NOT SPECIFIC FOR THIS PROJECT. THE DESIGN ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW THESE DETAILS PRIOR TO DETAIL HILLIARD, OHIO 43026 - PIPE TRENCH UNIVERSAL
CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE DESIGN ENGINEERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THE DETAILS PROVIDED HEREIN MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE LT ° ’ = CITY STANDARDS C ITY o F C HARLOTTESVI LLE
APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE, OR LOCAL REQUIREMENTS AND TO ENSURE THAT THE DETAILS PROVIDED HEREIN ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR THIS /ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC. NTS STAN DARD SUBGRADE - TYPICAL
PROJECT. DRAWING NUMBER: STD-101 " 1OF1 PER MAN ENT PAVEM ENT
i T e ClTY OF CH ARLOTTESV' LLE REVISION | DATE SCALE: N.T.S. | STANDARD NUMBER: W 1.0
NOTE: INSTALLATION OF THE ADS PIPE SHALL ALSO CONFORM WITH ALL THE VDOT STANDARDS. SEE DETAIL BELOMW. REPAIR
REVISION | DATE SCALE: N.T.S. | STANDARD NUMBER: _ PR—1
3
PB-1 .
NO PROJECTION OF PIPE ABOVE GROUND LINE NOTE:
1. EACH LAYER/LIFT OF NO. 2 AND NO. 57 STONE
TOP OF FILL —y TOP OF FILL—y TOP OF FILL —y REQUIRES A MINIMUM CENTRIFUGAL FORCE COMPACTION
OF 53,000.
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FOUNDATION SOFT, YIELDING, OR
OTHERWISE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL

BEDDING
MATERIAL

EARTH

SPECIF

SPECIF

ICATIONS.

ICATIONS.

BEDDING MATERIAL IN. ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 302 OF THE ROAD AND BRIDGE

FOR PLASTIC PIPE CLASS I BACKFILL MATERIAL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 302 OF THE ROAD

E EMBANKMENT

CLASS I BACKFILL MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 302 OF THE ROAD AND BRIDGE

SPECIFICATIONS.

AND BRIDGE SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR ALL OTHER PIPE REGULAR BACKFILL MATERIAL
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 302 OF THE ROAD

AND BRIDGE SPECIFICATIONS.

NOTES:

FOR GENERAL NOTES ON PIPE BEDDING,
SEE INSTALLATION OF PIPE CULVERTS
AND STORM SEWERS GENERAL NOTES

ON SHEET 107.00.

REGULAR BACKFILL MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 302 OF THE ROAD AND BRIDGE

CRUSHED GLASS CONFORMING TO THE
SIZE REQUIREMENTS FOR CRUSHER RUN
AGGREGATE SIZE 25 AND 26 MAY BE

USED IN PLACE OF CLASS I BACKFILL.

\WvDaT
ROAD AND BRIDGE STANDARDS

SHEET 1 OF 4

107.01

REVISION DATE
07/12

INSTALL. OF PIPE CULVERTS AND STORM SEWERS

CIRC. PIPE BEDDING AND BACKFILL

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

METHOD

IIAII

SPECIFICATION
REFERENCE

302
303

THICK FOR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC
BEDDING COURSE 2" THICK

11

.. :'7: \ l

(TYP. NO. 8 AGGREGATE) "—§4 DOWELS
4 0-C Py R
4” FILTER COURSE (VDOT No. 57 CLEAN STONE) ] A\ j T/
OPEN GRADED, CRUSHED AGGREGATE - TTRZTTE ][ .3
12" RESERVOIR COURSE (VDOT No. 2 CLEAN STONE) — X | - ! |:'
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE// = \ SN 21" MAX l— .
B DI Ub e
TENSAR TX—5 TRIANGULAR GRID, OR EQUIVALENT: \\\\\/\\///\\\/\\\ NS AR k S
4” PERFORATED RIGID PVC & ——
UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM w/ POSITIVE .
COMPACTED SLOPE (1% MIN.) BENEATH PAVERS. 12
SUBGRADE NOTE: OUTFALL PIPE(s) OUTSIDE OF ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE IF CURB IS
PAVER FOOTPRINT SHALL BE RIGID EXTRUDED

——— e —

\—CHYMD(CL&
QGNOONC.

1. THE DEPTH OF CURB MAY BE REDUCED OR INCREASED AS MUCH
AS 6°(15°-21DEPTH) SO THAT THE BOTTOM OF THE CURB WILL
COINCIDE WITH THE TOP OF A COURSE OF THE PAVEMENT
SUBSTRUCTURE . OTHERWISE THE DEPTH SHALL BE 18" AS

SHOWN.

CURBING HAVING A RADIUS OF 300" OR LESS (ALONG FACE

OF CURB) SHALL BE CONSIDERED RADIAL CURBING.

3. RULED JOINTS REQUIRED EVERY 10' ON CENTER, 1/2°
PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER 30' MAX. ON CENTER.

4. CONCRETE TO BE CITY MIX CLASS A 3500.

NON—PERFORATED PVC PIPE(s)
SLOPED TO DRAIN/DAYLIGHT (1% MIN.).

CITY OF CHARLOTTESVILLE

CITY STANDARDS

STANDARD CURBING

PERMEABLE PAVERS PAVEMENT DESIGN

SCALE: N.T.S. | STANDARD NUMBER: Ei
e

NO SCALE

NOTES:
1. BECAUSE THE SOIL UNDERNEATH THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE PAVERS IS FROM PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT A GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION OF THE SOIL UNDERNEATH THE PROPOSED PAVERS AFTER FINAL GRADE
HAS BEEN ACHIEVED TO DETERMINE THE INFILTRATION AND CBR RATINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE ENGINEER WITH THESE

RESULTS PRIOR TO ORDERING AND INSTALLATION OF THE STONE BASE FOR THE PERMEABLE PAVERS TO ENSURE AN ADEQUATE DESIGN.

2. ALL OPEN GRADED STONE LAYERS SHALL BE CLEAN & DOUBLE WASHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DCR REGULATIONS. "CLEAN” STONE IS
SCREENED TO SIZE AND THE BULK OF THE FINES/DUST IS REMOVED, BUT THERE IS STILL DUST ON THE STONE. "WASHED” STONE IS
WASHED THROUGH THE SCREENING PROCESS AND/OR MANUALLY WASHED.

3. WHERE UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUTS ARE PROPOSED WITHIN PAVED AREAS & ARE SUBJECT TO VEHICULAR TRAFFIC, CLEANOUTS SHALL BE
ENCASED IN 218" CONCRETE FOR THE UPPER 24”. THE CLEANOUT FRAME & LID SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF CAST IRON, OR A SIMILAR
MATERIAL THAT IS STRUCTURALLY FORTIFIED.
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These plans and associated documents are the exclusive property of COLLINS ENGINEERING and may not be reproduced in whole or in part and shall not be used for
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